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RIGHT ELYATION

SCALE: 174" = 1"

DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensions supercde scaled
dimensions. Refer all quesions to
Mark Disosway, P.E. for reolution.
Do not proceed without cleification.

COPYRIGHTS AND PROIERTY RIGHTS:
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its common law copyrightsand property right in
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— — = ﬁ 3 not to be reproduced, alterd or copied in any
— — — - form or manner without firs the express written

‘ S a permission and consent oMark Disosway.

g § 1 i o, J > = = ! CERTIFICATION: | herebycertify that | have
12 S == : — g ey ‘ e N examined this plan, and thit the applicable
== NP ———— - e I proe portions of the plan, relatiry to wind engineering
1 e —— —— R S e | e e 1 comply with the 7th EditiorFlorida
> - ——— — : = P s st | ‘ = = — Building Code Residential 2020)
_— - : — —— — s 2 . | _— ] to the best of my knowlede.

e - e 1 _ e —— - LIMITATION: This design i valid for one
e —— = — = e : e —— building, at specified locatin.
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= — ® NAME i N q : ] = | =9 Stated dimensions supercde scaled
= : = POURED CONCRETE i GARAGE Living 1995.9 sq ft. _QQ b LU | "fr - :;minggons, Refer all quesclns'tc
] STRIP FOOTING A - 0 ~ G aeit - ark Disosway, P.E. for reolution.
| SEE ENGINEERING —() Garage 501.5 sq ft. 0 ! ————rs ~ Do not proceed without claification.
: FOR SIZE AND <3 Rear Porch 219.6 sq ft. i S 26" COPYRIGHTS AND PROFERTY RIGHTS:
L REINFORCEMENT o Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
o @ ™ Front Porch 149.0 sq ft. F \r’ER its common law copyrightsand property right in
Total Under Roof | 2866.0 sq ft = —T——— a fgd T.a! these instruments of servie. This document is
b AY B | 5- -& not to be reproduced, alterd or copied in any
form or manner without firs the express written
1:9 permission and consent ofViark Disosway.
= I -
T ~ I 7 CERTIFICATION: | herebyzertify that | have
2| I-BL& oD [ bI*B*&" L' IBI“O ‘;-g examined this plan, and tht the applicable
TYPICAL DESIGN WALL SECTN TR = e T A7 i portions of the plan, relatin to wind engineering
| | = comply with the 7th EditionFlorida
| ; H = 1o X Building Code Residential 2020)
NON - STRUCTURAL DATA | : ¥ i B et o e et
I | I ) —_—— =
. : = : O:, ol T % LIMITATION: This design it valid for one
SCALE; 1"=4-0" ! . 1-0" x e-3lg BEDROOM #4 R302.5.1 Opening protection: building, at specified locatin.
| : = i Openings from a private garage directly into a room used for sleeping purposes shall not .
@ : ! 7 ) be permitted. Other openings between the garage and residence shall be equipped with MARK DISOSWA' PE. 53915
H | | Q Q solid wood doors not less than 1 3/8 inches in thickness, solid or honeycomb-core
: : = 0 steel doors not less than 1 3/8 inches thick, or 20-minute fire-rated doors, equipped
i i w with a self-closing device.
1 !
| | EGRESS
; . = J J F——— T = + TABLE R302.6 DWELLING/GARAGE SEPARATION:
dl i 1] , I 1 I 1
le-o T > 30" x 5-0O" 30" x B-O" i SEPARATION MATERIAL
" i : ‘ From the residence and attics Not less than 1/2-inch gypsum board
3.0 G I_Ou 3I~O I : 3'_5%2 i L & '_l" L 3'_5%“ : or equivalent applied to the garage side
- : A T ENTRY A A i = From all habitable rooms above Not less than 5/8-inch Type X gypsum board
(P i r—— : 0 the garage or equivalent
& ! ; i ! i ! L Structure(s) supporting floor/ceiling |Not less than 1/2-inch gypsum board or equivalent
] ) 22-0" | e -O 13-O : K assemblies used for separation
4 T T required by this section
: ; Garages located less than 3 feet  |Not less than 1/2-inch gypsum board or equivalent LLT PP
:j_ ,__-| ﬂ ’_:_1 from a dwelling unit on the same lot|applied to the interior side of exterior walls that Wednesday, Mz 5, 2021
et i i e ey s v el e e vt are within this area
Mark Disosvay P.E.
1 ] 1} ] .
&e'-O" 5-3 L 5-3" 163 SW Midtwn Place
\"\1 1 7 (I 1 4 \’ u & \_ 1 Suite 103
(@] o o 10 y .
- 10" Lake City, Flaida 32025
y 21-2 = 386.7545419
disoswaydesigi@gmail.com
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ELECTRICAL PLAN NOTES: I
E-1 WIRE ALL APPLIANCES, HVAC UNITS AND OTHER EQUIPMENT
PER MANUF. SPECIFICATIONS. |
E-2 CONSULT THE OWNER FOR THE NUMBER OF SEPERATE
" | TELEPHONE LINES TO BE INSTALLED. |
E -3 |ALL INSTALLATIONS SHALL BE PER NAT'L. ELECTRIC CODE. :@
ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE 120V W/ BATTERY !
E-4 BACKUP OF THE PHOTQELECTRIC TYPE, AND SHALL |
“% |BE INTERLOCKED TOGETHER. INSTALL INSIDE AND —I
NEAR ALL BEDROOMS.
TELEPHONE, TELEVISION AND OTHER LOW VOLTAGE I
E.5 DEVICES OR OUTLETS SHALL BE AS PER THE OWNER'S
"~ |DIRECTIONS, & IN ACCORDANCE W/ APPLICABLE |
SECTIONS OF NEC-LATEST EDITION.
E-6 ELECTRICAL CONT'R SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE |
“* |DESIGN & SIZING OF ELECTRICAL SERVICE AND CIRCUITS.
E-7 ENTRY OF SERVICE ( UNDERGROUND OR OVERHEAD ) |
TO BE DETERMINED BY POWER COMPANY.
ALL 120-VOLT, SINGLE-PHASE, 15- AND 20-AMPERE BRANCH CIRCUITS @: _|
SUPPLYING OUTLETS INSTALLED IN DWELLING UNIT FAMILY ROOMS, Jra: :@
DINING ROOMS, LIVING ROOMS, PARLORS, LLIBRARIES, DENS, BEDROOMS, I
E - 8 |SUN ROOMS, RECREATION ROOMS, CLOSETS, HALLWAYS , OR SIMILAR
ROOMS OR AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT !
INTERRUPTER, COMBINATION-TYPE INSTALLED TO PROVIDE PROTECTION OF |
THE BRANCH CIRCUIT. i t
E-9 ALL OUTLETS TO BE LOCATED ABOVE BASE
"~ |FLOOD ELEVATION |
A SERVICE DISCONNECT WITH OVER CURRENT PROTECTION
SHALL BE INSTALLED OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING, ON THE ]
LOAD SIDE OF THE METER, AT THE PLACE ELECTRIC L |
E - 10{CONDUCTORS ENTER THE BUILDING. — J
SERVICE ENTRANCE CONDUCTORS MAY NOT BE LOCATED i _l |
INSIDE OF THE OF THE BUILDING WITHOUT SPECIAL
APPROVAL OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL [
CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE REQUIRED WITHIN 10 :©
E-1 OF ALL ROOMS FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES IN BUILDINGS HAVING |
" "' A FOSSIL-FUEL-BURNING HEATER OR APPLIANCE, A FIREPLACE,
OR ATTACHED GARAGE. | i
E-12 ALL OUTLETS LOCATED IN RESIDENTIAL
] TO BE TAMPER-RESISTANT PER NEC. 1 |
E-13 AMINIMUM OF 75% OF PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LAMPS OR Il
) LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE HIGH EFFICACY 2014 FBC EC SEC. R404.1 _]
== .
ﬁ ,
M -
: @ o
ELECTRICAL LEGEND : c >
! E -g ) UJ w
| o wopeeed [1)]
I [4y] w0
| I I > % w E )
] | o oxr o
2 & - o) Q@ = gek
CEILING FAN — i =] L o 2 o=
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LS © ©@]||'s £
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WITH OVER S (% L e s
it © @) s g%
PROTECTION . c S< (e
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LIGHT i ‘(\'_J To
; =
2X4 FLUORESCENT = i < g 3
LIGHT FIXTURE — 4 b .
NNECT 4 B
O RECESSED CAN LIGHT |
BATH EXAUST FAN =00 (A | S . . R A | N S | R [T f
WITH LIGHT % i
1
) BATH EXAUST FAN O k
{:)- LIGHT FIXTURE -
L Stated dimensions suercede scaled
i I= dimensions. Refer all uestions to
d:b fE B OUELET %: e = on Mark Disosway, P.E. fr resolution.
Do not proceed witho clarification.
220v OUTLET
(ﬁb q:P COPYRIGHTS AND ROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E. ereby expressly reserves
dj)c_ﬁ GFI DUPLEX OUTLET IN CEILING G its common law copyrihts and property right in
:© : ; these instruments of srvice. This document is
G SMOKE DETECTOR \ not to be reproduced, iltered or copied in any
I \ form or manner withou first the express written
$ WALL SWITCH 1 . permission and conset of Mark Disosway.
! LY
=~ \ Il \\\\ X CERTIFICATION: | heeby certify that | have
$ 3 WAY WALL SWITCH TR T S e e T S s i Jl_ : % “ examined this plan, ar that the applicable
: | | N [ \\ partions of the plan, reating to wind engineering
: i =5 ~ comply with the 7th Ection Florida
${ 4 WAY WALL SWITCH : \ : :@ Building Code Residetial (2020)
i § to the best of my knowedge.
1 1
dj) WATER PROOF GFI OUTLET | I
WPIGFI | : i LIMITATION: This desjn is valid for one
v PHONE JACK : \: / @: building, at specified lcation.
f
@ TELEVISION JACK 9+ : ‘I
i |\ %
o] GARAGE DOOR OPENER ! l /
I (B )
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- : -\ \ b
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- — - =0 01| | o .
= - ROOF SHEATHING FASTENING TABLE (RAFTER / TRUSS § = 0.49) | T G NERAL NOTES:
| LATE & FOR GIRDER TRUSS CONNECTOR TAB .
Sheathing il i Nall spag NAIL 0SB TO OR NAIL OSB TO LOWER TOP P ENGINEERED T . | :
i i Nail spacing | 10ng inmediate TRUSS TO LOWER TOP PLATE OVER 600 LB UPLIFT TRUSSES Uplift SP|Uplift SPF|Truss Connector To Plate To Truss/Rafter | TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN
Wind Thickness |Required long panel UPPER TOP PLATE STRAP ATTACH PER T
mend b support: the | TRUSS UPLIFT T a5 SOWC15600 : - ACCORDANCE WITH THE FBCR. TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS
e - edges panel fie |  (IF POSSIBLE) = USE (2) MST16 e o > "‘90 o T T DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, ,
' e FOR > 860 LB JOTOF sz PLAT 215 |2 X : TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR
120mph |5/ ASTM F1667 RSRS-01  |gu oo 12% oc | \ ~ UPLIFT / (4).139°%3 14" ToE NAILS 575 495 H2.5A 5-8dx1 1/2° 5-8ax1 172" ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE .
Exp. B - upte) - 5 e — TR XTI TETIR TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S
120 mph |7116° ASTM F1667 RSRS-01 6" oc 6" oc B Hras . s D LN , DESIGN ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER
Exp c (23/8" % 0.113") )y - . 720 620 LTS12-20 6-10d1 1/2" 6-10d1 1/2" FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS
: . : : =~ LTs16 — | B 7-10d1 172" 7-10d1 172" | BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR INTERIOR BEARING
120 mph  |19/32 ASTWF1e07 RSRE03 1600 e Hasa—/ 12-10d X 1 1/2° B il . e 'WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
ROOF SHEATHING SEE PR O AaTM F1667 RSRS-04 10-8d X 1 112" (6) NAILS IN 2) SIMPSON | [ 1iesh = J/FESR650 e JEs | REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS
ROOF SHEATHING FASTENING TABLE (3 x 0.120%) | LOWER TOP MTS16 G We16600 | | |Uplift SP|Uplift SPF|Strap Ties To One Member |To Other Member \WITH MIN. UPLIFT CONNECTION 415LB EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END.
e 7 = [ " u 2)2X_SPF#2T. 0d
130 mph |7/16" ASTM F1667 RSRS01  |6" ¢ 6" oo - PLATE 14-10d X 1 172 @32' OC | (2) 2% 2 TOP PLATE | 1285 [1286  |LSTA21 gl &1 | SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN
Exp. B (2 3/8" x 0.113") P ‘ OFFSET ' 1640|1455  |MSTA24 9-10d g-10d
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES T30 mph [15/32" ASTM F1667 RSRS01 _ |6" oc 6" oc SHEATHING NAILING: STUD & 7030|1030 |CS20 7-10d 7-70d FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET
AT 24" O.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS - 3/8" x 0.113" 1/2" MIN. HORIZ. EDGE NAIL STRAP GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1500 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS
FROM THE ANCHOR TABLE = L i & & o0 <[ | DIST. &3/e" MIN. VERT. TO STUD B Ul Ee O ik G0 Sl Riin Fen Lo R0 'VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE)
PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS 130 mph [ 19/32" ASTM F1667 RSRS-03 R EDGE DIST. 7 585 535 SP1 6-10d 4-10d ‘
Exp:D ) 7/16" OSB FULLY BLOCKED NOTE. 05 SP2 6-10d 6-10d CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 2500 PSI. |
L SPF #2 FROM TOP PLATE TO BOTTOM PLATE  ADD 2ND STUD 1 | [foss__ 6
(2) 2x4/8 SPF #2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE (87%.0.1207) - E)E?)CK.NG Nl 84 @ 3 OC EDGE 12* OC FIELD FOR > 2500 LB - 7 Pp— | [ 7 LSTA24 t0-10d wrap under or over plaie| e\ e WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6° WA.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KSI, WELDED WIRE
160 g | et Ao [T = & SHEATHING j" REACTION 1" SEE STUD TABL /0% 1235 (1235 |LSTA24 14-10d wrap under or over plate| | REINFORCEMENT FABRIC (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE |
TRUSSTO TS PLATE B gagage : SPLICE MAY BE OMITTED IF FULL Wk Uplift SP | Uplift SPF |Holdowns @ Stemwall |To Stud / Post | Anchor OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS
(4) .131"X3 1/4" TOE NAILS 140 mph |19/32" ASTM F1 361‘.; 1R]SRS-03 6"oc 6" oc P / HEIGHT SHEATHING COVERS — . 1 1825 1800 07752 8-8D8 1A% 172" |1/2°x12" Titen HD |NOT TO EXCEED 3. |
Exp. C (21/2° x 0.131" | UPPER TOP PLATE & BOTTOM : - (3) SIMPSON - == . ; R |
5 : 35 |3640  |HTT4 18-160x2 112 1/2°%12" Titen HD | FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBE
: it S | S PLATE 1" MIN. SDWC15450 LT SE U pLATE | f=e : 'REINFORCEMENT. FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75 | |
NOTE: 7 st ite) | e @32'0oc 318 X 8 SIMPSGSON TITEN HD L S8 Mot Ebr Holdonna @) Watio | [RoilikiPost | Antchaor TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.
SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS 140mph [19/32" SST e S0 BeRGs0d) 0Ree —— e I LSTA24 D o ASHER 1825  [1800  [DTT2Z 8-SDS 1/4"x1 1/2" [1/2"x6" Titen HD |FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116
IN TOP PLATE AND FIRE Exp. D i =011 A @ 32" 0C & 8"FL FROM CORNERS 4235 [3640  |ATTA 18-160x2 172" |1/72°x12" Titen HD | CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL.
STOP BLOCKING WITH CODE or ASTM F1667 RSRS-04 7/16" OSB 7/16" OSB —-# Ah =
APPROVED SEALANT 24" MAX il - Uplift SP|Uplift SPF | Post Bases @ Stemwall|To Post chor CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL
L 150 mph  [19/32" ASTM F1667 RSRS-03 6" oc e = = 2200 ABU44 12-16d 5/8"x12" Drill & Epoxy BE CUT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB
2 (gl <08 2300 ABUS6 12-16d 5/8"x12" Drill & Epoxy PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH / WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND
ACH TRUSSES ' or ASTM F1667 RSRS-04 I TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL.
TOWALL / BEAM (3" x 0.120") Uplift SP|Uplift SPF | Post Bases @ Mono | To Post s o NN |(RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO OWNER AND |
! & -16d 5/8"x7" Drill & Epoxy CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT
| SIMPSON SDWC15600 19/32" ASTM F1667 RSRS-03 |4 oc 4 oc | [2200 ABU44 12-16 _ .
FOR UETORELE LPLIET éi‘p"“gph (2 172  0.131%) P e i 5787 Drill & Epoxy | CRACKS BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.)
S-04
NOTE: IF TRUSS BEARING LOAD et Lol | REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 40, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 40 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB
EXCERDSABPAMUSESYP R patild ) T SHEATHING FOR UPLIFT (TYP.) INTERIOR BEARINGG WALL B (25" FOR #5 BARS); UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN |
TOP PLATES; IF IT EXEDS 56 : i ini from the perimeter edge of the ro0fZIuding 4 feet | e T = TABLE FOR SPF #2 STUDS: | ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-96, U.N.O.
Note: For sheathing located a minimum of 4 feet from p i g | |EXTERIOR WALL STUD |
ADD ADDITIONAL aaﬁ::;gﬁ:gggz on each side of ridges and hips, nail spacing is permitled to be 6 inches on'cen_ter Etl)h pi;lrﬁl 8319:5 | ATTACH ME NT D_ETAI LS ONE STORY WOOD FRAME w/ STRAPS & & ANCHORS . . |
UGE SNMPSON TRE B and 8 incfies on certer siong intamediats eupports I the panel ald. Nofe: This Wipeciien the > FRAME THIS STUD HEIGHT TABLE IS PER 2012 WECM. TABLE 3.20B5 | ROOF SHEATHING: ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS; ROOF SHEATHING, |
code minimum thickness of roof sheathing. The thickness of the shealhing may neecbe increased | QMIE STORY WOO , ; it |UNBLOCKED, APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING
based in the type of roofing material being used. See manufacturer Florida product goval. | . - e~ = il F - 1 EXEESL?_TE%??HBSSASIESTSQ:S: kggt;g“Egﬁgﬁ ?ggl%;ENGTHS MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES STAGGERED. }
aeigmemns) 2 *0C—— FO % TORS: MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS,
SEE STUD TABLE FOR OVERHANGES 12"-24" USE A DROPED GABLE TRUSS WIT tAcH ToTRUSS &/ OC ENGINEERED TRUSSES ¢ ' |RESISTING INTERIOR ZONE WINDLOADS, 130 MPH, EXPOSURE C, | STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS: MANUFACTURERS AN D PRODUCT UMEET: FOR 00N |
210 DUTLOOUER @ ¢ 0G-mi HE 0 10 GHRLTTIRLED A (4) .131°X3 1/4" TOE NAILS AFIRCH PER TRESGUS: o115y | |STUD DEFLECTION LIMIT H/240 (NOT OK FOR BRITTLE FINISH). 'AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED
/| (A4 33%2.25" HAWE T i TR 58 (B O K EC IVE EH OUTL GET) STUD SPACINGS SHALL BE MULTIPLIED BY 0.8 FOR FRAMING FORANY DEVIGES LISTED IN THE EXAPLE TABLES AS LONG AS T MEETS THE REQUIRED
2X4 LOOKOUT BLOCKING @ 24° 0. q PORCH HEADER o LOCATED WITHIN 4 FEET OF CORNERS FOR EN;:) R R . | L e s, CIURERS INGTALLATION INSTRUCTIDNS MUSTRE FOLLO
- . SEE STRUCTURM A piaN (END ZONE EXAMPLE 16" 0.C. x 0.8 = 12.8" O.C. ‘ .
7/18" 0.8.B. WALL SHEATHING i HERARHOLE-R0kER : (1) 2x4 @ 16" OC TO 101" STUD HEIGHT | ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN
FULLY BLOCKED (S ' ' DRAWINGS BUT NO LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR
8d COMMON NAILS FROOPEHEING Ml T, o (1) 2x4 @ 12" OC TO 11-2" STUD HEIGHT 15" IN GROUTED CMU.
L e T I Y (2)LSTA24 Wi (1) 103 TO My a5 7) 104 TO POST ()26 @ 1670C TO 15-7" STUD HEIGHT
3?@‘?%'&"&23? DETAILS 1 o TRUSS ‘ M 2x6 @ 12" 0C TO 17-3" STUD HEIGHT BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY:
MAX = NOTCH HEADER INTO PO | [THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE
' Zt) 131"X3 1/4" (1 3/4" MIN. REMAINING P{ OST SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK.
INSTALL 2X4 SPF#2 DIAGONAL BRACE AlLS e — (4) #10 DECK SCREWS AT 4 OST THICKNESS) GRADE & SPECIES TABLE CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPAGITY, GRADE AND
AND NAIL TO BLOCKING AT TOP CHORD & O // TOP EDGE AND BOTTOM M EDGE OF BEAM . Fo |E BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE.
4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED BTN EHERIANE RAVREN METo =% Pl wi 2" MIN THREAD PENETIE g ATION INTO HEADER PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY
SR e L 7/16" OSB 8d 3" 0.C. —] DIAGONAL BCE MUST ~ e 2x8 SP #2 925 [1.4 WITH FBCR REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND
| PLACED ON CHAIRS AT 1 1/2" " “|E BE NAILEDTRUSS WEBS [— TO TRUSS Ry S OST OR DESIGN PRESSURES.
EDGE & 12" 0.C. FIELD _ PLATE NAILED 6X6 SP #2 P
GHERMEGH DNOR TS SMILBOLYWAFOR FOR LENKRThSR. 1o : M BOTTOM CHORD 4X4 SP#2 POST (SEE NO ly NyteH NOTE BELOW) 2x10 SP #2 800 |14 ' |PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH FROM TRUSSES TO FOUNDATION. TEYOU
; : 2x12 SP #2 750 [1.4 BELIEVE THE PLAN OMITS A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH CONNECTION,
i el el e BLOCKING w/ TO 12' AND URACED 7% ——ABU POST BASE W/ (12) 14) 464 ¢ 5/8" ANCHOR i THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY.
R laalsery @IS I L‘E‘Afg*"@ 14" o’ ; L7 s GLB| 24F-V3SP  |2600|1.9 VERIFY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SEALED ENGINEERING INCLUDES TRUSS
4).133 1/4" 7 = ENT Pl , TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS,
TOE NAL FRLSS NALLS _\. ' 7 R SRR SIS PORCH POST C(coNNECTIONS L5k (IR TREEIR N 700|117 RIS o TR CONIIGEE%S-NS, AN UPLIET AND REbes N Ase e T |
ng: zg?splmgléﬂ%TEN HD :Ir’?dngggE ! A7 0 Uplift|Post Top Conney - Bottom Connection LVL MICROLAM 2950(2.0 BEARING LOCATIONS.
3" X 3" X 1/4" WASHER N ) i B 2300 |6x6 SP #2 PT|(2) LSTA277 ABUEE PSL PARALAM 2900/(2.0 . | |
“fE]l @ 32" OC & 8" FROM CORNERS SIMPSON _ ' |ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN: |
SDWC15600 AR RAT RUNNAILEA. % - STUDS MUST BE CONTINUQUS. | — - | THE SEAL ON THESE PLANS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH FBCR, |
@48"0C CONNRCTION W E) TR AR S ¥ BETWEEN POINTS OF POSTECUY FLUSH WIFhQUT SETTCH - BRACE T0 PRSI IE SRy EiE ' IS BASED ON REACTIONS, UPLIFTS, AND BEARING LOCATIONS IN |
; S Ok EAVE / HIP ROOF: TRUSS ENGINEERING SUBMITTED TO THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER. IT IS |
(4) 131°X3 1/4" NAILS | SEE STUD TABLE "STRAP TRUSS w/ H2.5A OR EQUAL TO EACH SIDE OF HEAD b THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO CHECK ALL DETAILS OF THE '
(8) 131"X3 1/4” NAILS USE LONGER STRAP AS NEEDED IF TOP PLATES ARE INSTAIDER (FRONT & BACK) COMPLETE ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN SUBMITTED BY THE TRUSS
S20 14-10d ON FRONT AND REAR JALLED MANUFACTURER AND HAVE IT SIGNED, AND' SEALED BY A DESIGN |
| i i R R Ak To PO T (8) 191 23 oo TORMAIL AR OF POST TOHEADER | PROFESSIONAL FOR CORRECT APPLICATION OF FBCR REQUIRED '
ONE STORY WALL SECTION | H R RO NTALLY cABLEEND: T E ki : '| - |LOADS AND ANY SPECIAL LOADS. THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO
- EXTEND GABLE SHEATHING TO BOTTOM OF HEADER NAILE | &1 1T 84 NAILS @ 6 MIN REVIEW EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS MEMBER AND THE TRUSS ROOF
TR e T EET T SR WS G T i - " . D TO P E RESI'T Fo
SCALE: 3/4" = 10" SR TN TR ACE A ‘ ATTAGH HEADER TO POST wi (8) 131" x 5.25" TOEAAIL | XOMTOP & BOTTOM EDGE ‘ BRACING, THE BUILDER SHOULD USE CARE, GHEGKING ThE RanE -
FOR GABLE HEIGHT UP TO 25'-0" 130 MPH, EXP. C, ENCLOSI ING sORIAGH HEAS () : DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER S SPECIFICALLY NOT
Y RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS LAYOUT WHICH WAS CREATED BY THE
TYP.) GABLE BRACING DETAIL ez e o RBETED GEL (IYP) PORCHPOST N o e e e B
RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE LAYOUT PER NOTES ON THEIR SEALED
( - E"' S WOOD FRAME ONE STORY WOOD l TRUSS SHEETS.
WOOD FRAM N , B - REES- . S I I —_— - e
. - — — T T - OPTION: 1 (BUCKET) OPTION: 2 3 (pQCKETED) ‘ ROoESHEAHMG |
& ATTAGH KING STUD TO TOP PLATE ~~\‘/*zm @6"0c
w/ (1) SIMPSON SDWC15600 (UNO) . | .. : -
—— / % - = "N =y
e 7 Ha— (2) 2X_ SPF #2 TOP PLATE ¥ Nenoren B : 8 m %
7 3 o ' e c
, | BEAM “ 7| NOTE,., / |
7 E N 7 : | SHEAEATHING MUST BE NAILED i I = g E 8
S | < - |  TOP PLATES w/ 8 3" OC ROOF TRUSS — o @B 2
=] Ll “+ | (NAIL Y BE - , TRUSSES @ _ e JRUSSES @ _ T T w i
8d 3' OC @ PANEL EDGES 7 T r ] | N\—Hucato ' | e R Eh a0 v iaeR 2470 ) ki | 2aser : > 2 X 27
" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES Q \_ 131"X3 1/4" TOE NAILED | 18-16d TO FACE | TOE-SCREW w! (2)' ) Rows oF 84 @ 6" OC ,—7/16" 0SB ; BLOCKING )] = = ook
8d 12 @ z (6). F] MIN. LENGTH 12 | i . = A B
g OR BACK NAILED THRU 10-10d TO JOIST ! g‘%vng1pﬁsﬁggl I 2X4 SPF #2 OR 2X6 BLOCKING éﬁggi;fg \ 131"X3 1/4 131°X3 114" @ 6" OC ROOF TRUSS a L o < o5
& = KING STUD INTO HEADER : — _ BLOCKING @ 24" OC ! ., @6"0C : g EE9Q
8d 3" OC @ PANEL EDGES é g I | e e : : ‘ (4) .131"X3 1/4" 43173 14" Y | | sd@e'oc . ______ |l _y______. = ® ﬁ Do E
8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES | [[5—=] = 2 ||| SHEATHING MUST BE NAILED TO TOP PLATES ! | B R NroTRuss M- @8 0C—>)f L U I . n 3w gz~
| 2 Q||| wi8d 3" OC (NAILING MAY BE STAGGERED) | N - , e e ¥ 5
, W Z ||| &SHEATHING NAILED TO HEADER ; BEAE A 7/16" OSB FULLY BLOCKED | o = a3
0sB K - 2X4 BLOCKING | = =||| w/(2)ROWS OF 8d @ 6" OC | POGGGKETED 84 @ 6" OC 8d @ 6" OC -8d @ 6" OC FROM SLAB TO ROOF DECK, = O
\ BETWEEN STUDS 8,2 ! BEQENEATH 8d 6" OC EDGE, 12" OC FIELD g >
3 Vi N/ @ 16" OC VERTICALLY S&Y M TO BEAR ON TOPop pLATE ' 7116" 0SB (2) 2X_ SPF#2 7/16" OSB ) o
\ Y " =0 BEA ' OP PLATE MIN. LENGTH 12
A ) AL (3) 131" X 3 1/4" NAILS g g (2) 2X_SPF#2 JACKS ‘ 8d @ 6" OC T OR 26 Bl OCKING 716" 0SB P ~
EACH END (TYP) £04 y _ X ( (DROPPED BEAM) ' @ 24" OC Wi N |
t ! . ] {4) .131"X3 1/4" |
+—— 0SB é 2 2- | ALTERNATE FOR LOWER NAILS EACH ALTERNATE IF TRUSS ALTERNATE |F TRUSSES
INTERIOR SHEARWALL — DS e o = e sem e ; | CEILING ON ONE SIDE END IN TO TRUSS IS CLOSE TO SHEARWALL ARE PERP T
e 2X_ FULL HEIGHT STUDS (TYP.) ] Matagtn - - - m - | TOP PLATE
>Z L . &TO THE LAT
(4) .131°X3 1/4" NAILS L s | ATTACH STUD PACK '
INTO EACH 2X4 BLOCKING —— WINDOW SILL PLATE — O BOTTOMBLATE = S
SRS ; TOE N%E?EE?J%LSIE EACH PLY W W 19) SIMESON L~ SEESTUD TABLE
P ‘ , SDWC15450
s 4 = (4) 131" x 3.25" NAILS | o — — DIMENSIONS:
- o) Ao s NACS | | SILL PLATE SPANS FOR 10'-0" WALL HEIGHT | (3) EACH STUD e b ULV DLOGKED Sl NN
B4 12+ OCNOT @ PANEL EDGES = | e X |  DESIGN |  MAX SPANS FOR SPF #2 [easeooNwreM | NOTE: 8d 6" OC EDGE, 12" OC FIELD dimensions. Refer all questiors to
S e i A By ‘ s L L B il os | @ e | TABLEAS2S8 | 2X_PT SP #2 PLATE HTT4 HOLD DOWN IS NOT REQUIRED Mark Disosway, PE. for resoltion.
¥ X NPT S Eas | Rl G THas ' 1/2" ANCHOR ENDS OF SHEARWALLS THAT ARE ATTACHED (3) SIMPSON Do not proceed without dlarifiation.
1/2" GWB UNBLOCKED ————— ' | CRIPPLES (F REQUIRED X o FOR Ojir'gliR)Vs\JtLL | 3" X 3" X 1/4" WASHER 1 ﬁ, INTERSECTING SHEARWALL PER CORNER /  SDWC15450 @ 32" OC
o : - T iqn | HEIGHTS (H) SILL " OF STUD PACK :
Pt IELD \ 130MPHEXP.C| &2 & 79" = 77 11-3" | SPAN SHALL BE : o S ERAMING DETAL ~——3/8" X 6" SIMPSON TITEN HD w/ 2" WASHER 48" OC COPYRIGHTS AND PROPEFTY RIGHTS:
7" OC EDGE 10" OC FIE =all [ =T ] DIVIDED BY (H/10) | R = & HTT4 HOLD DOWN EACH END OF EACH Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby epressly reserves
= \ .? L — ! . its common law copyrights an property right in
l— EXTERIOR WALL ATTACH KING STUD TO BOTTOM PLATE INTERIOR SHEAR WALL SEGMENT (NOTE: HAWE TRUSS DESIGNER LOAD TRUSS | it bamirbin 4 et o s
3 = H E ADE R STRAP' NG DETAI L ) FOR 400 PLF DRAG LOAD) not to be reproduced, altered r copied in any
] RIS =Y DESIGN CRITERIA & LOADS: form or manner without first the express written
’/ TYP [ CAL ety FRAE et o (TYP ) B EAM To WALL INTERI OR S H EAR WALL BUILDING CODE 7TH EDITION permission and consent of Mak Disosway.
ONE STORY W i w : — A A —
(TYP.) INTERSECTING WALL FRAMING ONE STORY WOOD FRAME w/ STRAPS & AB FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL CERTIFICATION: | hereby ceify that | have
- WOOD FRAME w/ STRAPS & ANCHORS (2020) examined this plan, and that tle applicable
WOQOD FRAME — S i . —— — = — T = = = = i ™ . 1 CODE FOR DESIGN LOADS ASCE 7-16 portions of the plan, relating tewind engineering
—_— = e  — = o [ : WINDLOADS comply with the 7th Edition Flrida
TOP PLATE SPLICE NAILING @ TOP PLATE TO STUD = Building Code Residential (20.0)
A 48" MIN. SPLICE LENGTH END NAIL OR TOE NAIL 5 {7) 10d [ (7) 10dX1 1/2* BASIC WIND SPEED 130 MPH to the best of my knowledge.
y 957 1/2 GWB UNBLOCKED wi (16) .131°X3" NAILS " (;)3:: X3 114" NAILS s e — X # FILL HALF THE i i \ 2X6 SP #2 GARAGE DOOR BUCK ATTACHMENT (ASCE 7-16, 3S GUST) | e SR
ER NAILS ® 9 : This design is ve rone
131°X3 1/4" NAILS 12" OC L (3) FOR 2X6 INSTALLED HORIZONTALLY , ‘ @J—% ATTACH GARAGE DOOR BUCK TO STUD PACK AT (BUILDER MUST FIELD VERIFY) | | bulling, st speciied location.
(4) FOR 2X8 I RS EACH SIDE OF DOOR OPENINIG WITH 3/8"X4" LAG ( |
(5) FOR 2X10 ——(2) 2X_SPF #2 TOP PLATE | 9 SCREWS w/ 1" WASHER LAG SCREWS MAY BE TOPOGRAPHIC FACTOR . 5
0sB ™ \ # i NAILED TOGETHER w/ ' COUNTERSUNK. HORIZONTAL. JAMBS DO NOT (BUILDER MUST FIELD VERIFY) , MARK DISOSWAY P=. 53915
Vi B - 131"X3" NAILS @ 8" OC ‘ Ccs20 TRANSFER LOAD. CENTER LAG SCREWSOR RISK CATEGORY i |
2X_FULL HEIGHT STUDS (TYP) == \ \ S AGOERED | 7] 7)- 100x1 172" TO HEADER STAGGER i B4 NAILS OR (2) ROWS OF 131X3 114 ENCLOSURE CLASSFICAToN—ENcioses |
A b \ : OR CORNER FILL HALF THE 9 : INTERNAL PRESSURE 0.18
& 3 = ] I | HOLES BETWEEN HEADER & = 2) ROWE OF GOEFFICIENT : ‘
8d 3" OC @ PANEL EDGES X H ' 4 CORNER DOORWIDTH | 3/8"X4"LAG | oraGGER | 131°X3 1/4” NAILS ROOF ANGLE 7-45 DEGREES
" NEL EDGES : X N i
8d 12* OC NOT @ PA ] ] \ / / / ¢ F i e = o MEAN ROOF HEIGHT 0FT ‘
o e 5 g o = C&C DESIGN PRESSURES |SEE TABLE
e SLUDI%RPJ?:%TNT ey W V1 11'-15' 18" 0C 4"0C 4" 0C FLOOR LOADING |
e 5
OUTSIDE CORNER NAIL EACH PLY f 2X4 BLOCKING 16'- 18" 16" OC 3" 0C 3"oc ROOMS OTHER THAN 40 PSF LIVE LOAD '
wl . 131"X3.25" NAILS SLEEPING ROOM |
§ ¢
@EPCOIgRERtR SLEEPING ROOMS 30 PSF LIVE LOAD
1/2" GWB UNBLOCKED . ROOF LOADING e S S|ONAG
5 COOLER NAILS oo . ‘ FLAT OR < 4:12 20 PSF LIVE LOAD Wed‘;gga-—- :Rﬁs? -"-;'2021
INSEE GRS 41270 <1212 16 PSF LIVE LOAD il
, | == i 12:12 & GREATER 12 PSF LIVE LOAD i
= = | i . A SOIL BEARING CAPACITY |1500 PSF | Mark Disoswiy P.E.
A | N N I U N N AN | SEN U U, (O - o | R D _ 2X6 S B 2
2X%_ FULL HEIGHT STUDS (TYP.) N=r / - -TTIIISIIIIIELITICIS \ / FLOOD ZONE THIS BUILDING IS NOT IN THE FLOOD ZONE : 163 SW Midtovn Place
== - ¥ : T A . Suite 13
s4ad i TE TO STUD | “ : .
A 0sB ARG @ B L BLA) = . ‘ - Lake City, Florila 32025
A31AI/4° NAILS 12°0C 8d 3' OC @ PANEL EDGES / O ¥ 5 b R COMPONENT & CLADING DESIGN PRESSURES 130 MPH (EXP C) 386.754.5i19
i i | = % .754.
. ; X EFFECTIVE ZONE 4 ZONE 5 . . 3
\J\ ST TR ESEDES % §8§ % X i NOTE: WIND AREA (FT2)  |INTERIOR END 4' FROM ALL '| disoswaydesign@gmail.com
(5) FOR 2X8 g o THIS DETAIL IS INTENDED TO BE USED ONLY FOR NAROW SHEARWALL SEGMENTS AS OLTSIDE GORNER |
6) FOR 2X10 ' X | SPECIFIED ON THE PLAN, THE PIER BESIDE THE OPENING MUST MEET THE ASPECT RATIO .
/ © X ¥ REQUIREMENT HIW < 3.5:1 WHERE H IS THE PIER HEIGHT. FOR WINDOWS NOT GREATER ‘ 0-20 *25.6(Vasd) -27.8(Vasd) | +256(Vasd) -34.2(Vasd) =
INSIDE CORNER THAN 2' HIGHT OR 5' WIDE THE WIDTH OF THE OPENING MAY BE INCLUDED AS FULL HEIGHT 0-20 +42.6(Vult)  -46.2(Vult) +42.6(Vult)  -57(Vult) ! JOB NUMBER:
= : SHEARWALL IN ADDITION TO THE PIER WIDTH WHEN STRAPPED ACCORDING TO THIS DETAIL. | GARAGE DOOR DESIGN PRESSURES 130 MPH (EXP C) .
MING TI NS \Nﬂ?'ANCHOR OPENING FORCE TRANSFER (_I I P-) GARAGE DOOR BUCK INSTALLATION ]' 9x7 GARAGE DOOR ¥22.6(Vasd)  -25.5(Vasd) | 21066
(TYP.) CORNER FRA (TYP.) WALL CONNECTIO WWIN 6" EACH SIDE WOOD FRAME N eAmASE BOOR 2 Vead)— 2D S'1
WOOD FRAME ONE STORY WOOD FRAME R S o ST - ~ WOOD FRAME " B ) ) — __ ) \ s

N . 1 AN




NOTE: FOR STEM WALL FOUNDIONS
OVER 5 COURSES IN HEIGHT TFSLAB
IS REQUIERED TO BE ATTACHEIO THE

STEM WALL @ BOND BEAM w/
AR b g, TALL STEM WALL TABLE:
‘:1 tg e g;ﬁ:nm INTO SLAB The table assumes 40 ksi for #5 rebar and 60 ksi for #7 & #8 rebar with 6" hook in the 41-0"
'{I‘I-IIE HORIZONTA\I:”BOND BEAM IBAR footing and bent 24" into the reinforced slab at the top. The vertical steel is to be placed q )
SPAC S VERTIC/AREBAR toward the tension side of the CMU wall (away from the soil pressure, within 2" of the exterior /
PACED THE SAME AS VERTI side of the wall). If the wall is over 8' high, add Durowall ladder reinforcement at 16"0C '
CONCRETE SLAB (1) #5 CONTINUOUS IN vertically o: a horizontal bond beqm wi_th 1#5 continuous at r'r:‘idtl;x_leightt).I Fgr lhigher parts of 17'-4"
HEADER-BLOCK BOND BEAM @ [0 Vit 17 e vy 0 Ugie w't: ﬁfﬁ:éf:gig;:i:: il \,:;am: :E?::ORCEMENT
S STEMWALL | UNBALANCED VERTI
| SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION w/ EMWALL HEIGHT BACKFILL FOR 8" CMU STEMWALL FORMS CMUSTEMANL. | e g e e e e e sl e i el i ] S S o 8 o e S e e e m i
D A=y (FEET) HEIGHT ~ (INCHEsO.C) (INCHES 0.C.) . \ . - 2 snnmpenas Bl i
| #5 VERT. REBAR w/ STD. HOOK FOOTING o pm 48 45 pre 48 ; . - T SR ’ : Ak ‘ SaaE [
@ EACH CORNER & 72" OC - P e e e b e, . /L ! . e !
3.3 3.0 96 96 96 96 96 96 1 ; | '
8X8X16, RUNNING BOND, 40 37 9 %6 9% 9 9% 96 | I | a K
CMU STEM WALL, MAX 5 COURS 77 T T 55 % % % % o K F1 F1 N B
(SEE SPECIAL REINFORCEMEN1 : : ! ' \ T ' |
- TABLE FOR MORE THAN 5 COUES) 5.3 50 | 56 96 96 96 96 % . B \ 174 \S-2 Ll
COVEIIQ (TYP) 6.0 5.7 40 80 96 80 96 96 . ! E}, \ i i
‘ ~——20" W X 10" D POURED 6.7 6.3 32 56 80 56 96 96 I " o \\ : -
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING ! ! b H i ' Y
w/ (2) #5 REBAR CONTINUOUS 74 i 2 Eal 90 40 2 = N E \ & | 1
8.0 77 16 32 48 32 64 80 : ! ! ﬁ ﬁ & 4" SLAB : .
8.7 8.3 8 24 32 24 48 64 ! ! o \ 30 ELEVATION ﬁ;‘l\ : E
/F1\ OPTIONAL STEM WALL FOOTING 5.3 5.0 8 16 24 6 | 40 48 ;[ 2 § \ s-2/ ||
] I 1
\S-2/ scALE: 112 = 10* i K o i
1 L ' I
| |lerANDiNG Gf’ ' :
MASONRY NOTE: L] e 80" 1% N
CONCRETE SLAB MASONRY CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS FOR THIS PROJECT : : ﬂ] 5 ' !
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